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Update: noncovered codes  
 
Summary: Effective December 1, 2018, Amerigroup Community Care considers Resource Base 
Relative Value Scale (RBRVS), Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common 
Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes that are not listed on the current Centers for Medicare 
and Medicaid Services (CMS) fee schedules as not covered for both professional and 
institutional claims. 
 
What this means to you 
To avoid claim denials, please ensure you are billing with the most current, applicable RBRVS, 
CPT and HCPCS codes. All of the codes in the below table are noncovered. 
 

What is the impact of this change? 
Amerigroup follows CMS guidelines and has identified codes that are not payable that should 
either be billed with a more appropriate code, bundled (not separately reimbursed) or not 
listed in your provider agreement.   
 
Amerigroup encourages the submission of claims electronically through Electronic Data 
Interchange. Providers must submit claims so that they are received by Amerigroup within 120 
days from the date of discharge for inpatient services or from the date of service for outpatient 
services, except in cases of coordination of benefits/subrogation or in cases where a member 
has retroactive eligibility. For cases of coordination of benefits/subrogation, the time frames for 
filing a claim will begin on the date that the third-party documents resolution of the claim. For 
cases of retroactive eligibility, the time frames for filing a claim will begin on the date that 
Amerigroup receives notification from TennCare of the member’s eligibility/enrollment. 
 
A corrected claim or replacement claim may be submitted within 120 calendar days of 
Amerigroup payment notification (paid or denied). Corrections to a claim should only be 
submitted if the original claim information was wrong or incomplete.   
 
Claims, including corrected claims, received after the applicable filing deadlines will be denied. 
 
Listed below are codes that will no longer be reimbursed and will deny as of 
December 1, 2018.  
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A0380 A0390 S9126 S9128 S9129 38214 78350 80300 80301 80329 

A0382 A0398 20930 20936 22841 77387 80325 80326 80327 80342 

S9083 S9110 38204 38207 80323 80324 80338 80339 80341 80354 

V5364  37216 76140 76390 80336 80337 80351 80352 80353 80364 

36416 74263 80320 80321 80348 80349 80361 80362 80363 80374 

69710 80304 80334 80335 80359 80360 80371 80372 80373 92314 

80303 80332 80346 80347 80369 80370 90389 90889 92310 92921 

80331 80345 80357 80358 89322 90384 92606 92630 92633 98943 

80344 80356 80367 80368 92532 92534 97010 97014 99058 99070 

80355 80366 89320 89321 95131 95133 99051 99053 99243 99244 

80365 80377 92342 92370 99001 99002 99241 99242 99359 99363 

80375 92341 95120 95125 99135 99140 99340 99358 A4207 A4208 

92340 98961 98962 99000 99254 99255 99485 A4206 S0612 A4209 

92929 99080 99100 99116 99374 99380 Q0144 S0201 S2083 A4213 

98960 99251 99252 99253 C9113 L7600 S0119 S0610 V5363 A4215 

99078 99366 99367 99368 G0168 S9452 V5269 V5362 36000 A4230 

99245 A0422 A4262 A6549 S9131 27216 27217 27218 58970 A4231 

99364 A0424 A4913 A9270 27215 44799 55400 58770 80302 A4232 

A4245 A4248 A4570 A4616 A4627 A6250 A6533 A6540 B4104 E0265 

A4246 A4250 A4611 A4617 A5200 A6260 A6534 B4102 E0190 E0266 

 A4247 A4550 A4615 A4620 A6229 A6530 A6539 B4103 E0244 E0637 

E0640 E0971 E0990 E1140 E1353 E2331 L0984 L2750 L2820 L2840 

E0641 E0973 E0995 E1260 E2300 E2367 L2275 L2780 L2830 L2861 

L3215 L3216 L3221 L3222 L3230 L3252 L4398 L7900 L8010 S8451 
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